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HF.rport cf the Fj_tth Ccrmrri ttee 

l. In a'ccordahce iTi th j_nDtrncticns gi von "by the Genei·:1l Asssrn1:ly &t its 

forty --sixth :plenary ·Jieeting on 31 Octo "be:r 194-6 the F'i fth Commi tt:cJe has 

considered a'nct op:prov~d the scs1es of contributions to the United Nations 

budgets for 1946 and 191+7 anct the Working Oaj;;i tal Funcl ( cLocument A/80, 

in the Fifth Co:mmi ttee EavcTal Dslege.tions 

expressed their disag_ce8lnEe:u.t with the scales as llropossd 1;y tho Corrrrni ttee 

n::seting on 16 Novem1:cr 191+6, creatc:d e Suo Ccrrru ttee on Contr:.tutions which 
')','. 

would comdder_ .the scale· 0i' aJ:tflort::.onment in light of the d:isc:J.f.IS5.on 1>rhich 

hftd ttJ.ken _place in thi? :B'i:fth Ccr.m:d. ttes. 'l'hc Sub-ColJ1ni ttee, coll~)rised. of 

re}?resentat.ivss of the :Dcolego::t:~ons of Canada, China, F2-sypt, France, M'::x:ico, 

the Neth~rlands, Pol:.:md, th.3 Unwn of Soviet Socialist ReiJu1;1i cs, ~~he 

s of' JJJJeri ca, and. Uruguay, suhm]_ t ted. its 

rbCOlnll-''>ILda tio.cJs to the :B'ifth Cm:uni ttes on 12 DeCeDJ"ber 19!.~6 ( dx~ument 

"/n "'/c;ul· 1 Ar 5) . 1i. V•....-• >...J -'ill !<1M'/ I' ·• • 

3. At the fort.y.fotrrtl1 moet:Lng of th5 F':Lfth Corm:nJgee, 13 Dec::rfher 1946J 

the Fifth Committee DIJPr,Jved .tLo rerort o:f the f3ub- C-~·nmJ.i ttee on 

Contri b.ltior;.s. 'l'he I>Jlegn tion c:.f 3wed,:-'n vrished tlw t it be .Placed on rec~~rd 

that the Delegat:Ion of 8-;-r::-:;dc;·n did not cons ite-r juet and. eq_u:L tab1:3 the 

reco:rrcnH:::r:-1dation of the Sub.Cc:n:nittee, that the new .meml•ers be rey_uired to 

.Pay in the yc·ar of thc;ir Bdm~ssion at least one .. th:ird of the:i.r })ercc:ntage 

of the assessnent fer the fo1loving year. 
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4. During the meetings of the Sub-Committee the Delegation of the 

United. States m:tbmitted a report that it may be :possible to arrange for 

11 a:pproved trRnsactions through the International Monetary Fu:nd to inclw.de 

payments of Un:i. ted Nations assessments." It -vras felt that this provis:ton 

should be of some assistance ·to those count:cies -v;hich fotmd :l'.t t!.if:.?icult 

to obta:!.n dollars to pay t::Je:!.r co:drib'.:ttions to the Unite:1 Nat:lons. It was 

U.."'1derstood that the Fund shm.:tld. be in operdtio:n early 1n 19h7. 

5. After d.iscussion in the Sl':b~Co:mmittee the Delege.t:lon of the 

United States agreed, nob·d·ch~tani:i.ng their previous statements, to accept 

as an emergency contr:l.bu.t:lon an a:pportion11ent of 39.89 :per cent, '~'ith 

the reservation that the folJ..md.ng statement i-Toulcl be incJ.u.J.ed. in the 

records of the General Assembly: 

"'rhe Delec:,a:t:lon ·of the "United States is :prepared to recommend 

to Congress that vte accept as our contribut~.on to the 1946 a11.0. 47 

Ad.min1<:1trative Bu<"!.Bets e.r:..d the \-Jorlring Capital li'u::Kl a f:i.gux·o not to 

eY.ceed 39"89 per cent of the total. with the folJ_ow:ing distinct 

re serv-at5. on: 

, (a) Th;:.J.t unc,er no circu.."'llsta':lces d.o we consent that tmder 
norm"l,l co~1dit:i.one .~El 2?~ E.:0t·~92~ sho·v.J.d }Y:',y more than 33··1/3 per 
ce:c1t in a:n o:cgar::.izatio:r1 of :sovereign equals. ' 

(b) 'l1ha·c the d:'Lf:i"ereE'C:e bet.1v-een 33 ~1/3 pe!.' cent ani 39 89 per 
cent is v-ol.u:n:car:Lly as1'11.1.1ned cJr us for 19!~ 7 ar~a for the ·wcrki:.1g 
Cap:ttal Ji\md bec.:;,,.:;.se -;;a recognize that norma,l :pcat,··Kar econom:tc 
reJ..at:l.ona:hj.:ps hav-e not yet 1)een restored anO. ·we are 11'::cling to 
accelfG t!1::.s afl.u.ed, te1v.porary assessment to assist the United Nations 
in meet1::1g t]1e emerg6ncy. 

n'.rhe Delegation of the United States is Ui.1Willing to have any 

contributj.ons figure set for 19l1-8. It believes that since the scale 

reflect;s abnormal economic conditions, the scale should be reviewed to 

reflect -w·hatever economic changes, if any, occur fro::n year to year. 

It would also anticipate that other factOJ;s than socca1led r relative 

capacity to pay' will be given hereafter the consideration they 

deserve as a matter of sound pu'"bJ.ic policy in an international 

organization of 'sovereign equals 1 • 

/"1-'he Delegation 



A /,.~. "•1) . I ''- I -~ 

J?age·3 

"The Delegation. of the United. States ;-rill request that this 
' • . . ' ' •• t ~ 

:statement be made 'a part of ~the' record of the General Assembly/' 

6. The Fifth Cor.omi ttee thex'efore recotnmends to the General Aesembly 

that the fo1lcnving resolution tH:il adopted: 

THE GEI'lEHhL ASSE~.f8LY RB':SOJ . ..VES : 

( i) That the scales of assessment for (a) the 191+5 budget and (b) 

t:J;re 191+7 budget anc1. the W.1rking Capital Fund shall be as fol1ovm: 

('' 

/Countrr. 
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Argentina 
Australia 
Belg:l.um. 
Bolivia 
Brazil 
Byelorussian s. E\. R. 
Canada 
Chile 
China· 
Colombia. 
Costa Hica 
Cl?-ba 
Czechoslovakia 
Der·.mark 
Dor:;.inican ::Republic 
Ecl,:.~ior 

Egypt 
El Salvaclor 
Ethiopia 
France 
G-reece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 
Honduras 
In.r ... ic. 
Iran 
Iraq 
Lebenon 
Liberia 
Lw:e:mbourg 
~lexj_co 

Netherlands 
N ev.r Zealand 
Nice.ragua 
Norway 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 
Saudi Ar:1bia 
Syrj_a 
Sm:th Af:rica 
Tu:'lmy 
tJk:2ainian S • S • R. 
U ,S .S .R. 
United Kingdom 
U.s .A. 
UruguD.y 
Venezuela 
Yug0sl<wia 
A:fgl1anistan 
Icelo.nd 
Svreden. 

1945 . 
APj)O:t'~~£!'2_ 

1.94 
2.00 
1.42 
o.c8 
1.94 
0.2?, 
3.35 
0.47 
5.30 
0.39 
0.04 
0.30 
0.95 
0,81 
0.05 
()r.05 
o.Sl 
0.05 
0 .OE) 
5.30 
0.17 
0,05 
O.OJ+ 
0. (;}+ 

4.09 
0.4'7 
0.17 
0,0) 
0,04 
0,05 
0.55 
1,4'7 
0.52 
O,Ol+ 
0,52 
0,05 
0,04 
0.21 
0.30 
1.00 
0,08 
0.12 
1.15 
0.93 
0.88 
6.52 

-~-1.98 
39.C9 

0.18 
0.28 
0,34 

100.00 

1947 Budget and ·Harking 
Q_apital Fur!_~:Pj;:Ol'·c-:..o~ 

1.85 
1.97 
1 <35 
o.o8 
1.85 
0,22 
3.20 
0.45 
6.00 
o.:37 
O,Oi4. 
o.~~9 

0.90 
0.79 
0.05 
0.05 
0,79 
0,05 
o.o8 
6,00 
0.17 
0.05 
o.o4 
o.ol+ 
3.95 
o.h5 
0.17 
0"06 
0,04 
0,05 
0.63 
l.l~O 
0.50 
o.o4 
0,50 
0.05 
0,04 
0,20 
0.29 
0.95 
o.o8 
o.12 
1.12 
0,91 
0,81+ 
5.34 

11.48 
39.89 
0.18 
0 .2'( 
0,33 
0.05 
0,91! 

__ _2..3_2. 

100.00 
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(ii) That, notiv1thstand.ing the provisions of Rule 43 of the 

Provis:i.onr:tl Rules of Procedure, the scale of assessments 

for the apportionrnent of expenses of United Nations shall 

be revievred by the Corr.mitt.ee on Contributions in 1947 and 

a report submitted :for the consideration of the General 

Asre:mbly at t'he Session to be held in September 1947. 

(iii) That as it may be more conven:i.ent for the United Nations 

to adopt a unit basis Qf assessment in lieu of the 

percentage basis, the Conm1ittee on Contributions is 

directed to give Gonsideration to the relatlve merits 

of each method. 

( i v) That nevr Me:m.bers be required to contribute to the annual 

bud.get of the 1ear in ·rN'hich they are first admitted, 

at least 33 1/3 per cent of their :percentage of assessment 

determined for the follo-vring year, applied to the bud.get 

for the year of their admission. 

( v) That, having regard to the admiss1on of the three ne>v 

Members in 1946, the adve,nces to the Working Capital Fund 

be readjusted on the bas:!.s of the scale to be adopted for 

the contributions of Members to the annual budget for l9l+7. 


